Government of Himachal Pradesh Tribal Development Department

No TBD(A)4-1/2004 Dated: Shimla-2

ग०सूत्रकिक हि०फ्र राज्य एक डायरी संत 628366 प्रयरी तिथि 63/08/19 02-08-2019

Notification

In continuation to this department notification of even number dated 28-02-2019 the Governor, of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to nominate the following non-official members of the State Level Gujjar Kalyan Board with immediate effect:-

- 1. Sh. Inder Chopra S/O Sh. Mohan Chopra, Vill. Towhru, PO Kamla Nagar, Tehsil & Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 2. Sh. Shaukat Ali S/O Sh. Late Sh. Jumman, Vill. Jater vihal, PO Katrain, Tehsil & Distt. Kullu, H.P.
- 3. Mohmmad Ali S/O Sh. Shabdeen, VPO Jeori, Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 4. Sh. Sanjeev Chaudhary S/O Sh. Tara Chand , Vill. Malpur, PO Jajra, Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt. Solan, H.P.
- 5. Sh. Chander Mani Bhoj S/O Sh. Bhagat Ram, Vill. Nagan, PO Chuku, Tehsil Padhar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 6. Sh.Noora S/O Sh. Jumman, Vill. Tarsanu, PO & Tehsil Nerwa, Distt.Shimla , H.P.
- 7. Sh. Nasib Chaudhary, Vill. Dhundali, Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt. Solan, H.P.
- 8. Sh. Nurmahi, S/O Sh. Talmeer, Vill. Kanda, PO Kunnu, Tehsil Karsog, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 9. Sh. Sanjeev Choudhary S/o Sh. Tara Chand , Vill. Malpur, PO Jhjra, Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt. Solan, HP

The other terms and conditions shall be the same as notified in the earlier notification of even number dated 28-02-2019.

By Order

(Onkar Chand Sharma) Principal Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

02-08-2019

Endst.No. TBD(A)4-1/2004 Dated Shimla-2 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Addl. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Prdesh Shimla-2.
- 3. The Special Secretary cum Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P Shimla
- 4. The Commissioner (TD), H.P. Shimla-2 with a request to place the above notification
- on the department web site
- 5. All the Concerned Deputy Commissioners in H.P
- 6. All the official and non official Members to the above Board.
- 7. The Special Secretary to Chief Minister, HP. w.r.t. his UO letter No. CMO/CMD(M&C)/2018-Nomination, dated 22-07-2019 for information.
- The Tech. Director & S.I.O NIC H.P. Sectt. Shimla with a request to place the above notification on the Govt.web site.
 - 9. Guard File .

TD (SSH) AFC 3-8-19 Joint Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.